

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

September 1999 yped

Form ACO-1

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

			OOP.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
^		Form	Must	Be Ty
11	U	$ \Lambda $	ΙΛ.	1
U	1/1	HV	H	L

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 179-21,149 - 00 - 00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	
Address: P. O. Box 399	NW_NW_SE_Sec. 18 Twp. 10 S. R. 28 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	2160 FSL feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	2570 FEL feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: JOE SMITH	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) _275-2963	
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co, Inc.	(circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: SHAW Well #: 1-18
License: 31548	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: Steve Murphy	LKO
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2762' Kelly Bushing: 2770'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4240' Plug Back Total Depth: 4217'
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	
Gas SIGW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211.88 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set 2300 Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2300'
Well Name:	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Cluid Management Driver Ali 77 Ali Al
	·
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaperation
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	<u>-</u>
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
3-7-06 3-13-06 4-13-06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R Deast West
1000 Inpliction Date	County: Docket No.:
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline to TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged with the confidence of the confid	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to requerin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature. Muy Win	KOO SWI WAS ASSESSED.
Compliance Coordinator 4 22 oc	KCC Office Use ONLY APR 2 2 2000
Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: CONFIDENTIA
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of April	If Denied, Yes Date: CONFIDEN II
006	Wireline Log Received
	KUHLMEIER Geologist Report Received
Notary Publ	KUHLMEIER UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Pate Commission Expires: 0972-09 My Appt. Expires	

KCC

Operator Name: Ar	nerican Warrior,	Inc.	Lease	Name:	SHAW		Well #: 1-	18 APR Z Z ZDE
Sec. 18 Twp	10 S. R. 28	_ East V West	t County	y: She				CONFIDENTIA
temperature, fluid re	ecovery, and flow rat	and base of formation ng and shut-in pressur es if gas to surface te final geological well s	res, whether st st, along with f	hut-in pı	ressure reacher	d static level, hyd	rostatic pressi	tests giving interval ures, bottom hole ded. Attach copy of all
Drill Stem Tests Tak		✓ Yes □ No.)		Log Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge		Yes V No)	Nan	-		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	,	Yes No		1	ydrite nhydrite		2351	+419
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes No		Тор	-		2397 3636	+373 -866
(Submit Copy)					bner		3854	-000 -1084
ist All E. Logs Run:				i	onto		3874	-1104
Borehole Com	pensated Son	ic Log, Sonic Ce	ement		sing		3888	-1118
Bond Log, Dua	al Compensate	ed Porosity Log,		BKC	•		4144	-1374
Microresistivity	/ Log, Dual Ind	luction Log,			asanton San	nd	4159	-1389
	-	CASI	NG RECORD	V N				1000
		Report all strings s	et-conductor, su			ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#		211.88	Common	150 sx	3%cc 2%Get
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	14#	, <u>.</u>	4237.59'	EA-2	150sx	Flocele
		ADDITION	IAL CEMENTIA	10 / 001	JEEZE RECORI			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks		JEEZE HECOHI		Percent Additives	3
Shots Per Foot	Specify	I ON RECORD - Bridge F Footage of Each Interval I	Plugs Set/Type Perforated		Acid, Fra	octure, Shot, Cement Count and Kind of Ma	t Squeeze Reco	rd Depth
	4033 TO 4085'				250 Gal.159	% MCA		Same
UBING RECORD 2-3	Size 5/8"	Set At 4217'	Packer At None		Liner Run	Yes V No	191100111111111111111111111111111111111	
ate of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing M	,	Flowing	✓ Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	Othe	r (Explain)
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water N/A	ВІ	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
sposition of Gas	METHOD OF C				Production Inter-	val		
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease mit ACO-18.)	Open Hole		Du	ually Comp.	Commingled		
		U Other (Spe	есту)	······································			R	ECEIVED
							A	PR 2 6 2006

KCC WICHITA

ALLOD CEMENTING CCO INC

25906

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT: ON LOCATION JOB START AL **RANGE** CALLED OUT JOB FINISH noon COUNTY Sherida OLD OR NEW (Circle one) **OWNER** Sume TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH 3%66-2%/0 **DRILL PIPE** DEPTH **TOOL** DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG **GEL** @ PERFS. **CHLORIDE** @ DISPLACEMENT BRI ASC. @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ @ PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER @ 102 **HELPER** @ BULK TRUCK @ *371* DRIVER @ **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING @ **MILEAGE** REMARKS: TOTAL **SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ 5<u>ck</u> MILEAGE **MANIFOLD** @ @ @ CHARGE TO: ___ TOTAL STREET. CITY_ STATE PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL . contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX _ TOTAL CHARGE _ DISCOUNT -- IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE SIGNATURE RECEIVED PRINTED NAME APR 2 6 2006

KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO: American Warrior Inc

TICKET Nº 9858

		20010
PAGE	OF	
1		1

Ser	vic	es,	Inc.			•			•							<u> 1</u>	· · /	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. Hays Ks			WELL/PROJECT N	/-/8		ASE	Show	Sheridan		STATE	CITY			1 -	ATE 4-11-06	Jow	NER Same	
2. NessCity	<u>, Ks</u>	7	SERVICE SALES	ONTRACT	OR NEST	Ler 1		RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED T	fin-			RDER NO.			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	١		WELL TYPE INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS	\w	ELL CA De la d	lopment JOB PI	Coment la	~ + Coll	a-	WELL PERMIT	NO.		W	ELL LOCATION			
PRICE	-	SECOND	ARY REFERENCE/	<u> </u>	ACCOUNTIN		·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
REFERENCE			RT NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	I U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	•	AMOUN	π .
515		· ·		1			MILEAGE #103				70	mi			4	100	28	00
578				1			Pump Char	g t	Ber Port	Allar	1	ra	2300		1250	00	125	
288				1/			& Sand	240 Brady			1	sk				co		9 00
105				1	l.		Port course	opcial toa			Ì	20C			400	00	400	2 00
	-			-		-						 	·			<u> </u>		
330			·	2		ļ	SMD Con	nest			225	5/5			12	100	2700	200
276	<u>A</u>	₽R	<u>刀</u>	2		<u> </u>	Flocele				56	14	<u> </u>			25	70	100
-	5		m —			-							4					
	8		₹	+	·					`	·							
~61		2006	<u> </u>			-	0 //		· · ·		-							
_58/	5			2		-	Cenent Ser	VICE Charg	٠.		225	sks			<u> 1</u> -	10	247	150
<u>583</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12		لہلا	Drayage				44		781.		m /	00	4	43%
the terms and co							REMIT PAY	'MENT TO:		SUR' QUIPMENT UT BREAKI	PERFORMED	AGRI	DECIDED	DIŞ- AGRE	PAGE TOT	AL	574°	1191
but are not limite				NDEM	∛ITY, and	j			WE UNI	DERSTOOL OUR NEEDS	DAND	+	+		-			1
LIMITED WARF				00 TO		_	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	OUR SE	RVICE WA								
MUST BE SIGNED BY C START OF WORK OR D	ELIVERY	OF GOO	s By Nick	Kor	b e		P.O. B0				HE EQUIPMENT JOB		_	<u> </u>	Sherid		•	
x Joe Smi	th		_					KS 67560	SATISF	actorily'	?	i i			6.3°	70	200	191
DATE SIGNED H -//	1-0		TIME SIGNED	Ó	AM.		785-79		AKE YO	U SATISFI	ED WITH OUR :		NO NO		TOTAL		raile)
						\dashv	100-13	5 2000		CUST	TOMER DID NO	T WISH TO	O RESPOND		TOTAL		5948	الحك

The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES Nick Korbe

APPROVAL

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Thank You!

TOMER	icas Wa	-rintal	WELL NO#	- 18		LEASE	haw	JOB TYPE Conest PartCollar TICKET NO. 985
HART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSU TUBING	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
,	1545			1 476			,	onloc setupTrks
•				170	J.C	Ŋ		
•			1	PR 8	6) ()	2013		23 x5 2" x 2200' P.C.
			66	MEN	Jei			LS 3296'
4	1600	3	0	11.11.11.	1	N. 15 142 143 1		Blood Hale
	1617		54				1000	Test CSOL
	1620	2	0					Sportsand
•	1625		8					E 1
								12.70
					·			locate PC.
	1650	- 3	0					One PC.
	1650	. 3	0				200	Take ini rute
	1655		9				200	circulating / shutdow
	1700	3	0				200	Start cenent 225 sks SMD
	1740	,	120					End Cement
	1742	3	0		(c) (c)	· .		Start Displacement
	1745		8.5					Cenent Displaced
·						·		Close P.C.
: .	1750						land	Close P.C. Test Csg
		· · ·						
								Ran 3its
	1800	3	0				150	Reverseout
	1805		18					Ran 3jts Reverse out Hele Clean
						·		
							ļ	run down to RBP
	1840	3	0				200	circulate sand off Plag
:	1850		30				ļ ·	rundown to RBP circulate sand off Plug Hole Clean
		·						RECEIVE
							ļ	, LOCIVE
							ļ	APR 2 6 20
					_		<u></u>	Thank you KCC WICH
								Nick Josh, + Brott



AMERICA Warrian

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

E CONTRA

HUKE

Nº 9178

507000	25, 2110.				∥ 1 1 🔎
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. HAYS US	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE Zeigler	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE CITY	DATE OWNER .
2. NESSC/7416	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR		RIGNAMEINO. Discovery Otla #1	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	03-14-06 ORDER NO.
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	<u> Wevelsp</u>	5/2 Consistring	15-179-21149-00-00	518,710, 2286
PRICE SE		DUNTING	DESCRIPTION		UNIT

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	3							1	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Г
575		1			MILEAGE #105	75	mi			4,00	\300	100
578		1			Hung Sorvice	J	βς	4240	F7	1250 100	l .	ا ادی
201		14			Liguidice	<u>ا</u>	ςc/			Ob at	يک	00
281		1.			MudFlush	500	7.5. 			ا <i>کات</i>	375	00
_090		11			D-Air].	se/			00 00	20	<i>ω</i>
402		1/			Contralizer	フ	Θ¢	5%	10	60 D	420	00
403		1			Cars Baylet).	QÇ.	5%	in	230 00	230	100
406	A R	1			Lotoh Down Plus & Baffle	1.	PP	5½	in	210 00	210	ου
404	\simeq \simeq				Port Coller # OS10121	2	٥g	5%	اء	2000 00	2000	စ်ခ
407	6 8	1			Insert Float Shor YANDEIL	<i>).</i>	pg	5%	12	250 00	250	KW KW
419	00 E	1			Roteting Hood Rentel)	ec	5%		250,00	<i>એ</i> ડ0	b o
	>									ĺ		

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

X Mapel

DATE SIGNED

VIN

TIME SIGNED

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	P6-1	5357	00
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED				PAGE TOTAL	2020	
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	L	<u></u>		PU-X		
WE UNDERSTOOD AND				- 1	2883.	171
MET YOUR NEEDS?	l	ŀ	1	50D		
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				Total \	8076	*
					8240	-7.7
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB				Sheridan	0070	; //
CALCULATIONS	i			TAX of		!
SATISFACTORILY?		ŀ		6.3%	314	113
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SER	RVICE?					1
PES		NO				!
CUSTOMER DID NOT W	/ISH TO P	ESPOND		TOTAL	8614	ا جم ا

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR |) AVE/ISh

APPROVAL

-**45** A.M. □ P.M.

Thank You!



APR 2 6

325

276

223

583

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

	Non	PO	Box 466	E40							No.	178	· -	
	CC Off	: 78	y, KS 67 5-798-2	300		CUSTOMER AWZ		WELL /-18	Zei	Sler	DATE 03 -14	06	PAGE OF	} •
ff SEcon P	an university of the same of t	1,66	A Veel	NG:	TIME	DESCRIPT	10N 2013	4			UNIT	F.,	-AMOUNT	
		<u>a</u>				Standard Cmy		150	SK			60	1440	100
 		2				Flocale		38	14			کھا	47	
 		2				Salt	7 mate - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	750	16	İ		120	150	اما
<u> </u>		2	<u> </u>	1		Cc/sea/		7	SI		उठ	00	3/0 366	00 00
		2		1	•	CFR		7/	112		- 4	100	284	00
 .	<u> </u>	2		<u>{</u>		Service Chy CMT		150	Su		1	10	165	00
}		2				Drayere	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	587.21	Tm	 		00	<i>5</i> 87	21
		_												<u> </u>
				-				-			2 12			<u> </u>
		\vdash			. 40		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u>i </u>		<u></u>
 	•		-	╂┼										<u> </u>
				+								i 		
				\vdash					-			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
														<u> </u>
							 			- i -	<u> </u>	+		
ve vi											 	\Box		<u></u> _
												! 		
														_
				\Box		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	\dashv	<u>l</u>		i 		
		24 :				- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	**			- 		-		
			***			· .								
> 71						***************************************				i		!		
RECEI					1							 		
			6			SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET				i 		
3 7	: <i>*</i>					Mida (a) TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED MILES	TON MILES			·			
77							*				<u></u>			

CONTINUATION TOTAL

STOMER	AWI	يىلىدى بىلىدىن ئارى	WELL NO. /- 12	8	<u></u> .	LEASE Ze	gler	JOB TYPE LOZISTING	TICKET NO. 9178
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	MOLUME (BBL)	PUMP	S C		(E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION	I AND MATERIALS
NO.	/230	(DFM)	ABBLITANCE		U	IUBING	CASING		·
,	7-00							ONLOCATION DISCUSSITON LOX	ing hun kelly
					Q.			150515 8A2 CM7 1/4 Place	le
	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. <i>[[</i> ر می	Mg.	-	TO 4340, TP, 4237 ST 17	144 Iserte 4220
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· ·	1 6	11	-	1 1.3	5/214/07 CSG Tont Culkronts	0"46,2344
			<u>lo</u>	PR L	- NIC			Cont. 1.3.5.7.9.11,415 Bos	Vehn# 46
		ļ				4			
·-··	1115			1			ļ	Start CS64 Floot EDY	
	12.55							Tesbotton	
	1300							Dople 11	
	1310 .							La '	
	1315							Beck Circ & Rotate pipe	
								D-WEITENTE PIPE	
	1345		3+2					Plus Rot Hole & Mouse Hole	- 44.
	1350	6.0	0		7		4/20	Short MISFIUL	
	7550	<i>D.</i> 0	/2			 	700		
			32		/			Sland MCL Fluch	****
	/355	4.0	()		$\dot{\dashv}$			end Flylag	
			 	╁	<u> </u>		200	Strot EA-20MT	
	1406	4,0	31.5					ond CM/	
			<u> </u>		+			Dry Latch Down Phy - Wo	shp.L.
				-	\dashv	,			
	1410	60	D		4		२००	Stort Disp	
		bo	40		"	<u> </u>	200	V	
		6.0	71		4	·	200	CMTonbottem	
		60	77		/		30s	Loff Curt	
		6.0	90		-		550	StopPolating	,
		4.0	98		7		650		
	14/30	4.0	1020		J		1500	Londflug	
	1435						,	Polecse Floot Hold 94	0)
					7			Volecse VIDE HOLD	145
					\dashv				
	1450	 -			+			1. Ma-1	
	, , , , ,				\dashv			Withy	
				_	\dashv			Rocky Tie Net	
_	100				٦,	-OEN/	<u>ה</u>	[1chok	
	1515					ECEIVE		TibComplete	
		-	-		A	PR 2 6 2	006		
						C WIC	HITA	Thanklow! Dave, Blaire, Brett	
						AAIO		Jane, Blaine Brett	_